Indian Bank received award from Government of West Bengal



Indian Bank was awarded for its outstanding performance in disbursements of loans to women SHG for the FY 2019-20 by Govt. of West Bengal. On behalf of Indian Bank, Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, Field General Manager, Indian Bank, Kolkata received award from Mr. A.R Khan, CGM/OIC, NABARD (West Bengal RO) in presence of Mr. Subrata Mukherjee, Hon'ble Minister-in-charge, Panchayats & Rural Development and Non-Conventional & Renewal Energy Sources Department, Government of West Bengal and other dignitaries on 23rd December, 2020 in inauguration ceremony of 16th Saras Mela at Kolkata.